
ART AND CRAFT MATERIALS THAT 
CANNOT BE PURCHASED FOR USE IN 

KINDERGARTEN THROUGH 6TH GRADE

Office of Environmental Health Hazard Assessment 
California Environmental Protection Agency
July 2023

California Education Code Section 32064 prohibits schools from purchasing art or craft materials 
containing a toxic substance for use by students in kindergarten and grades 1 to 6 (K-6). The law 
also requires the Office of Environmental Health Hazard Assessment (OEHHA) to develop a list 
of products that schools cannot purchase for use by students in grades K-6. The current list is 
provided in this document. 

This list is intended to assist schools, school districts, and governing authorities of private schools 
in complying with the purchasing requirements. In addition to the listed items, products 
accompanied by a Proposition 65 warning should not be purchased for use in grades K-6.

Purchasers must ensure that all art and craft materials to be used by students bear a statement 
of conformity to ASTM D-4236 (Standard Practice for Labeling Art Materials for Chronic Health 
Hazards), as required by federal law. Items to be used by students in grades K-6 must not bear 
acute or chronic health hazard labels. Although not required by law, avoiding art materials that 
bear acute or chronic health hazard labels when purchasing for grades 7-12 is also a good 
precautionary measure. Schools are encouraged to inventory existing art and craft supplies and 
remove materials bearing health hazard labels from K-6 classrooms. For further information, 
please see Art and Craft Materials in Schools: Guidelines for Purchasing and Safe Use, available 
online (https://oehha.ca.gov/media/downloads/risk-assessment/document/guidelines2019.pdf).

OEHHA compiled the list below to include the following: 

1 - Products identified on the Art & Creative Materials Institute, Inc.’s (ACMI) Certified 
Products List as either bearing the “Cautionary Labeling” (“CL”) seal or not bearing the 
“Approved Product” (“AP”) seal. Listing is based on the ACMI Certified Products List
downloaded by OEHHA on May 26, 2023. An asterisk (*) in the list below indicates that 
there are specific items in the product line that also bear the “AP” seal; this means that 
based on a toxicological evaluation, these products are certified to contain no materials in 
sufficient quantities to be toxic or injurious to humans, including children. 

2 - Product recalled by the Consumer Product Safety Commission (CPSC). OEHHA accessed 
the CPSC database on June 7, 2023, and searched the list of recalled items using 
keywords on the art hazards list (clay, markers, art, craft, cleaners, etc.).

https://oehha.ca.gov/media/downloads/risk-assessment/document/guidelines2019.pdf
https://www.acmiart.org/certified-products-search-tool


LIST OF ART AND CRAFT MATERIALS  PAGE 2 
THAT CANNOT BE PURCHASED FOR USE IN K-6TH GRADES JULY 2023

_______________
Source: 1 – ACMI, Inc.; 2 – Consumer Product Safety Commission (CPSC); 3 – Brought to OEHHA’s attention
* An asterisk next to the source indicates that the product line includes items that bear the AP seal (products certified as safe for use by children).
NOTE: To ensure safety, OEHHA recommends that purchasers check products for health hazard labels before purchasing, as some products that
contain a toxic substance or that carry a Proposition 65 warning may not be listed here.

3 - Products brought to OEHHA’s attention as bearing health hazard labels or containing toxic 
chemicals, subject to verification by OEHHA.

Products are listed under eight descriptive categories, as follows: 

Adhesives: Substances applied to a surface to bind materials together, such as glue, rubber 
cement, plastic cement, or spray adhesives.

Brush care products: Liquids and oils that dissolve, dilute, or disperse paint or varnish for 
cleaning and preserving brushes, such as mineral spirits and turpentine.

Ceramics and Sculpting Materials: Materials shaped into three-dimensional objects, such 
as clay or plaster, and materials fused to ceramic objects, such as glazes, slips, or ceramic 
wash.

Cleaners and Solvents: Liquids that dissolve, dilute, or disperse other substances for artistic 
effect or cleaning, such as mineral spirits, dry-erase cleaner, turpentine, paint thinner, or brush 
cleaners.

Drawing, coloring, etching, and craft materials: Materials (except paints) used to render 
designs or colors on a surface, such as pastels, ink, encaustic wax, colored pencils, or 
markers; materials used to prepare a surface for ink transfer, such as etching acid or soda 
ash; other materials used for art and craft projects, such as glitter or embossing powder.

Paints: Surface coatings applied as a thin layer to give color to an object. Paint media include 
acrylic, alkyd, oil, tempera, gouache, pigments, and watercolor.

Photographic Chemicals: Chemical products used to set photosensitive emulsions on 
surfaces or used to develop images from exposed photosensitive materials. Such chemicals 
include developer, stop bath, fixer, toner, photo sensitizer, and cyanotype chemicals.

Preparation, Process, and Finishing Materials: Materials used for surface preparation; 
materials used for control in the process of creating artwork, such as masking fluid or drying 
medium; materials used to protect or give a particular visual quality to the surface of a piece, 
such as varnish, fixatives, or finishing spray.

Some products that contain a toxic substance or that carry a Proposition 65 warning may not be 
listed here. To ensure safety, OEHHA recommends that purchasers check products for health 
hazard labels before purchasing. For questions regarding this list, or to bring information 
regarding additional products for possible inclusion in future updates, please contact 
art.hazards@oehha.ca.gov or:

Office of Environmental Health Hazard Assessment
Attn: Art Hazards
1001 I Street, PO Box 4010, MS 12-B, 
Sacramento, CA 95814 (916) 324-7572

mailto:art.hazards@oehha.ca.gov


LIST OF ART AND CRAFT MATERIALS   PAGE 3 
THAT CANNOT BE PURCHASED FOR USE IN K-6TH GRADES JULY 2023

_______________
Source: 1 – ACMI, Inc.; 2 – Consumer Product Safety Commission (CPSC); 3 – Brought to OEHHA’s attention
* An asterisk next to the source indicates that the product line includes items that bear the AP seal (products certified as safe for use by children).
NOTE: To ensure safety, OEHHA recommends that purchasers check products for health hazard labels before purchasing, as some products that 
contain a toxic substance or that carry a Proposition 65 warning may not be listed here.

Adhesives  
Substances applied to a surface to bind materials together, such as glue, rubber cement, 
plastic cement, or spray adhesives.

Manufacturer/Company Brand/Product Name Source
FloraCraft Corporation Clearstik Foam Glue 1
New Port Sales, Inc. All Gloo 1
New Port Sales, Inc. Craft Glue 1,2
Newell Brands Elmer’s Multi-Purpose Spray Adhesive 3
Newell Brands Elmer's Craftbond Extra-Strength Spray Adhesive 1
Newell Brands Elmer's Craftbond Mounting Spray Adhesive 1
Newell Brands Elmer's Craftbond Multi-Purpose Spray Adhesive 1
Newell Brands Elmer's Craftbond Polyurethane Glue 1
Newell Brands Elmer's Craftbond Rubber Cement 1
Newell Brands Elmer's Craftbond Ultra Stix-All Clear 1
Newell Brands Elmer's Extra-Strong Spray Adhesive 1
Newell Brands Elmer's Glue-All Max 1
Newell Brands Elmer's No Wrinkle Rubber Cement 1
Newell Brands Elmer's ProBond Polyurethane Glue 1
Newell Brands Elmer's Rotted Wood Repair Epoxy Putty 1
Newell Brands Elmer's Slide-All Dry Spray Lubricant 1
Newell Brands Elmer's Super Glue 1
Newell Brands Elmer's Ultimate Glue 1
Newell Brands Elmer's Ultra Stix-All Gel 1
Newell Brands Krazy Glue All-Purpose 1
Newell Brands Krazy Glue All-Purpose Brush-On 1
Newell Brands Krazy Glue All-Purpose No-Run Gel 1
Newell Brands Krazy Glue All-Purpose No-Run Gel Singles 1
Newell Brands Krazy Glue All-Purpose Precision Control Pen 1
Newell Brands Krazy Glue All-Purpose Precision Tube 1
Newell Brands Krazy Glue All-Purpose Singles 1
Newell Brands Krazy Glue All-Purpose Singles To-Go 1
Newell Brands Krazy Glue Color Changing Glue - Brush 1
Newell Brands Krazy Glue Color Changing Glue - Single Use Tube 1
Newell Brands Krazy Glue Color Changing Glue - Tube 1
Newell Brands Krazy Glue Craft Brush 1
Newell Brands Krazy Glue Craft Extended Precision Tip 1
Newell Brands Krazy Glue Craft No-Run Gel 1
Newell Brands Krazy Glue Craft No-Run Gel Singles 1
Newell Brands Krazy Glue Craft Ultra Thick No-Run Gel Precision Tip 1
Newell Brands Krazy Glue Home & Office Brush-On 1



LIST OF ART AND CRAFT MATERIALS   PAGE 4 
THAT CANNOT BE PURCHASED FOR USE IN K-6TH GRADES JULY 2023

_______________
Source: 1 – ACMI, Inc.; 2 – Consumer Product Safety Commission (CPSC); 3 – Brought to OEHHA’s attention
* An asterisk next to the source indicates that the product line includes items that bear the AP seal (products certified as safe for use by children).
NOTE: To ensure safety, OEHHA recommends that purchasers check products for health hazard labels before purchasing, as some products that 
contain a toxic substance or that carry a Proposition 65 warning may not be listed here.

Adhesives (cont.)
Manufacturer/Company Brand/Product Name Source

Newell Brands Krazy Glue Home & Office No-Run Gel Precision Tip 1
Newell Brands Krazy Glue Home & Office Singles 1
Newell Brands Krazy Glue Home and Office Pen 1

Newell Brands Krazy Glue Maximum Bond Extended Precision Tip 
Tube 1

Newell Brands Krazy Glue Maximum Bond Extended Wood & Leather 
Precision Tip Tube 1

Newell Brands Krazy Glue Maximum Bond EZ Squeeze Gel 1
Newell Brands Krazy Glue Maximum Bond Max Control No-Run Gel 1
Newell Brands Krazy Glue Maximum Bond No-Run Gel 1
Newell Brands Krazy Glue Maximum Bond Precision Tip 1
Newell Brands Krazy Glue Maximum Bond Stay Fresh Gel 1
Newell Brands Krazy Glue Skin Guard No-Run Gel 1
Newell Brands Krazy Glue Skin Guard Precision Tip 1
Newell Brands Krazy Glue Wood Glue 1
Newell Brands Ross Rubber Cement 1
Pebeo Inc. 7A Spray Glue 1
Pebeo Inc. Relief Gilding Paste (Glue) 1
Speedball Art Products Co. Best-Test One-Coat Cement 1
Speedball Art Products Co. Best-Test Paper Cement 1
Speedball Art Products Co. Best-Test Rubber Cement 1
The Gorilla Glue Company Gorilla Rubber Cement 1
Unecol Adhesives North 
America, LLC Supertite Adhesive for Styrofoam/Polystyrene Adhesive 1

Unecol Adhesives North 
America, LLC Supertite All-Purpose Universal Glue 1

Unecol Adhesives North 
America, LLC Supertite Expert Instant Glue 1

Unecol Adhesives North 
America, LLC Supertite Expert Instant Glue Gel 1

Unecol Adhesives North 
America, LLC Supertite Instant Super Glue 1

Unecol Adhesives North 
America, LLC Supertite Instant Super Glue Gel 1

Unecol Adhesives North 
America, LLC Supertite Instant Super Glue Kit (Super Glue + Cleaner) 1

Unecol Adhesives North 
America, LLC Supertite Modeling Glue 1

Unecol Adhesives North 
America, LLC Supertite Multi-Grab 360 1



LIST OF ART AND CRAFT MATERIALS   PAGE 5 
THAT CANNOT BE PURCHASED FOR USE IN K-6TH GRADES JULY 2023

_______________
Source: 1 – ACMI, Inc.; 2 – Consumer Product Safety Commission (CPSC); 3 – Brought to OEHHA’s attention
* An asterisk next to the source indicates that the product line includes items that bear the AP seal (products certified as safe for use by children).
NOTE: To ensure safety, OEHHA recommends that purchasers check products for health hazard labels before purchasing, as some products that 
contain a toxic substance or that carry a Proposition 65 warning may not be listed here.

Adhesives (cont.)
Manufacturer/Company Brand/Product Name Source

Unecol Adhesives North 
America, LLC Supertite Rubber Craft Cement 1

Brush care products 
Liquids and oils that dissolve, dilute, or disperse paint or varnish for cleaning and preservation 
of brushes, such as mineral spirits and turpentine.

Manufacturer/Company Brand/Product Name Source

Chelsea Classical Studio Chelsea Classical Studio Citrus Essence Brush 
Cleaner 1

Chelsea Classical Studio Chelsea Classical Studio Lavender Brush Cleaner 1
DecoArt, Inc. Brush & Stencil Cleaner 1
Holbein Works Ltd. Holbein Duo Brush Cleaner 1

Sennelier-Sauer Nettoyant Pinceaux Huile, Oil and Acrylic Brush 
Cleaner 1

Speedball Art Products Co. Speedball Pink Soap Brush Cleaner 1

Ceramics and Sculpting Materials 
Materials shaped into three-dimensional objects, such as clay or plaster, as well as materials 
fused to ceramic objects, such as glazes, slips, or ceramic wash.

Manufacturer/Company Brand/Product Name Source
American Art Clay Co., Inc. 25D White Art Clay 1
American Art Clay Co., Inc. 46D Buff Stoneware Clay 1
American Art Clay Co., Inc. 48D Stoneware (Grog) Clay 1
American Art Clay Co., Inc. 67D Sedona Red Clay 1
American Art Clay Co., Inc. X26A Clay Flour (50 lb) 1
American Art Clay Co., Inc. Alligator Glazes 1*
American Art Clay Co., Inc. AMACO Crystaltex Glaze 1*
American Art Clay Co., Inc. AMACO F Series Glaze 1*
American Art Clay Co., Inc. AMACO Gloss Glazes (Liquid) 1*
American Art Clay Co., Inc. AMACO Low Fire Texturizer (Liquid) 1
American Art Clay Co., Inc. AMACO Opalescent Glazes (O Series) 1*
American Art Clay Co., Inc. AMACO Potter's Choice (Dry) 1
American Art Clay Co., Inc. AMACO Potter's Choice (Liquid) 1*
American Art Clay Co., Inc. AMACO Sahara/Celebration High Fire Glazes (Dry) 1
American Art Clay Co., Inc. AMACO Sahara/Celebration High Fire Glazes (Liquid) 1*
American Art Clay Co., Inc. AMACO Stone Texture Series 1*
American Art Clay Co., Inc. AMACO Crea-Stone 1



LIST OF ART AND CRAFT MATERIALS   PAGE 6 
THAT CANNOT BE PURCHASED FOR USE IN K-6TH GRADES JULY 2023

_______________
Source: 1 – ACMI, Inc.; 2 – Consumer Product Safety Commission (CPSC); 3 – Brought to OEHHA’s attention
* An asterisk next to the source indicates that the product line includes items that bear the AP seal (products certified as safe for use by children).
NOTE: To ensure safety, OEHHA recommends that purchasers check products for health hazard labels before purchasing, as some products that 
contain a toxic substance or that carry a Proposition 65 warning may not be listed here.

Ceramics and Sculpting Materials (cont.)
Manufacturer/Company Brand/Product Name Source

American Art Clay Co., Inc. AMACO Exterior Brush 'N Leaf 1
American Art Clay Co., Inc. AMACO Interior Brush 'N Leaf 1
American Art Clay Co., Inc. AMACO Kiln Cement (Dry & Wet) 1
American Art Clay Co., Inc. AMACO Kiln Seal 1
American Art Clay Co., Inc. AMACO Kiln Wash (Dry) 1
American Art Clay Co., Inc. AMACO Rubber Latex 1
American Art Clay Co., Inc. AMACO Underglaze Pencils 1*
American Art Clay Co., Inc. AMACO Velvet Spray Underglazes (Aerosol) 1
American Art Clay Co., Inc. Artist Choice Series 1*
American Art Clay Co., Inc. Bisque Fix 1
American Art Clay Co., Inc. Celadon Dipping Glazes 1
American Art Clay Co., Inc. Raku Glazes 1*
American Art Clay Co., Inc. Rub 'N Buff Metallic Finishes 1
Mayco Colors Classic Crackles 1*
Mayco Colors Elements 1*
Mayco Colors Elements Chunkies 1*
Mayco Colors Jungle Gems 1*
Mayco Colors Raku 1*
Mayco Colors Stoneware Glazes (Dry) 1
Mayco Colors Stoneware Glazes (Liquid) 1*
Pebeo Inc. Cerne Relief 1
Pebeo Inc. Fantasy Moon 1
Pebeo Inc. Fantasy Prisme 1
Pebeo Inc. Porcelaine 150 Cloisonnes 1
Pebeo Inc. Solvent Based Vitrail 1
Pebeo Inc. Vitrea 160 Relief Outliners 1
School Specialty LLC Sax True Flow Colorburst Glaze 1*
Spectrum Glazes Inc. Spectrum Cone 9 Stoneware Glaze (1200 SERIES) 1*
Spectrum Glazes Inc. Spectrum Green Line (700 SERIES) 1*
Spectrum Glazes Inc. Spectrum Green Line (800 SERIES) 1*
Spectrum Glazes Inc. Spectrum Low Stone Glazes (900 SERIES) 1*
Spectrum Glazes Inc. Spectrum Low-Fire Metallic (150 SERIES) 1
Spectrum Glazes Inc. Spectrum Specialty Stoneware Glazes (1400 SERIES) 1*
Spectrum Glazes Inc. Spectrum Stoneware Glaze Cone 4/6 (1100 SERIES) 1*



LIST OF ART AND CRAFT MATERIALS   PAGE 7 
THAT CANNOT BE PURCHASED FOR USE IN K-6TH GRADES JULY 2023

_______________
Source: 1 – ACMI, Inc.; 2 – Consumer Product Safety Commission (CPSC); 3 – Brought to OEHHA’s attention
* An asterisk next to the source indicates that the product line includes items that bear the AP seal (products certified as safe for use by children).
NOTE: To ensure safety, OEHHA recommends that purchasers check products for health hazard labels before purchasing, as some products that 
contain a toxic substance or that carry a Proposition 65 warning may not be listed here.

Cleaners and Solvents
Liquids that dissolve, dilute, or disperse other substances for artistic effect or cleaning, such 
as mineral spirits, dry-erase cleaner, turpentine, paint thinner, or brush cleaners.

Manufacturer/Company Brand/Product Name Source
Aboveground Enterprises 
Inc. Aboveground Art Supplies Odorless Mineral Spirits 1
ACCO Brands Corporation Quartet Dry-Erase Cleaner 1
Art & Frame of Sarasota, Inc. Art & Frame of Sarasota Odorless Mineral Spirits 1
Art Materials, LLC Art Materials Odorless Mineral Spirits 1
ArtMart, Inc ArtMart Odorless Mineral Spirits 1
Binders Art Supplies & 
Frames

Binders Art Supplies & Framing Odorless Mineral 
Spirits 1

Blick Art Materials, LLC Dick Blick Acrylic Remover 1
Chartpak Grumbacher Grumtine 1
Chartpak Grumbacher Turpentine 1
Chartpak Weber Artists Pure Gum Turpentine 1
Chroma, Inc. Chroma Odorless Mineral Spirits 1
Chroma, Inc. Chroma Odorless Solvent 1
Daler-Rowney Limited Rowney Low Odour Thinners 1
Daler-Rowney Limited Simply 1
DecoArt, Inc. Shiva Rectified Turpentine 1
DecoArt, Inc. Shiva Signa-Turp Odorless Thinner 1
DecoArt, Inc. Shiva Venice Turpentine 1
Graphaids Inc. Graphaids Odorless Mineral Spirits 1
Grupo Azor Mexico SAPI De 
C.V. Dry Erase Cleaner Magistral 1

Grupo Azor Mexico SAPI De 
C.V. Magistral Limpiapizarrones 1

Grupo Azor Mexico SAPI De 
C.V. Whiteboard Cleaner Magistral 1

H. R. Meininger Company Meininger Artists' Odorless Mineral Spirits 1
Holbein Works Ltd. Holbein Lesolvent De'Coloure 1
Holbein Works Ltd. Holbein Odorless Lesolvent De Colore 1
Holbein Works Ltd. Holbein Odorless Petroleum 1
Holbein Works Ltd. Holbein Spirit of Petroleum 1
Holbein Works Ltd. Holbein Spirit of Turpentine 1
Holbein Works Ltd. Holbein Venetian Turpentine 1
Hull's Art Supply Hull's Art Supply Low VOC Odorless Mineral Spirits 1
Hull's Art Supply Hull's Art Supply Odorless Mineral Spirits 1
Hyatt's Graphic Supply Co., 
Inc.

Hyatt's Graphic Supply Low VOC Odorless Mineral 
Spirits 1



LIST OF ART AND CRAFT MATERIALS   PAGE 8 
THAT CANNOT BE PURCHASED FOR USE IN K-6TH GRADES JULY 2023

_______________
Source: 1 – ACMI, Inc.; 2 – Consumer Product Safety Commission (CPSC); 3 – Brought to OEHHA’s attention
* An asterisk next to the source indicates that the product line includes items that bear the AP seal (products certified as safe for use by children).
NOTE: To ensure safety, OEHHA recommends that purchasers check products for health hazard labels before purchasing, as some products that 
contain a toxic substance or that carry a Proposition 65 warning may not be listed here.

Cleaners and Solvents (cont.)
Manufacturer/Company Brand/Product Name Source

Hyatt's Graphic Supply Co., 
Inc. Hyatt's Odorless Mineral Spirits 1

Industria Maimeri SpA Maimeri Odourless Thinner 1
Industria Maimeri SpA Maimeri Petroleum Essence 1
Industria Maimeri SpA Maimeri Rectified Turpentine Essence 1
Industria Maimeri SpA Maimeri White Spirit 1
Jerry's Artarama Wilson Bickford Odorless Thinner 1
Liquitex Liquitex Cap Cleaner (Aerosol) 1
Merion Art and Repro Center Merion Art & Repro Center Odorless Mineral Spirits 1
Newell Brands Elmer's Craftbond Sticky Out 1
Newell Brands Elmer's Sticky Out 1
Newell Brands Expo Industrial White Board Cleaner 1
Opus Framing & Art Supplies Opus Art Supplies Odorless Mineral Spirits 1
PA Distribution ProArt Odorless Thinner 1
Plaza Artist Materials Plaza Odorless Mineral Spirits 1
Royal Talens Odourless White Spirit 1
Royal Talens Rectified Turpentine 1
Royal Talens Rembrandt Odourless White Spirit 1
Royal Talens Rembrandt Rectified Turpentine 1
School Specialty LLC Sax True Flow Odorless Mineral Spirits 1
Speedball Art Products Co. Bestine Solvent & Thinner 1
Speedball Art Products Co. Best-Test Rubber Cement Thinner 1
Speedball Art Products Co. Mona Lisa Brush Cleaner/Conditioner 1
Speedball Art Products Co. Mona Lisa Odorless Thinner 1
Speedball Art Products Co. Speedball Speed Clean 1
Spokane Art Supply Spokane Art Supply Low VOC Odorless Mineral Spirits 1
Spokane Art Supply Spokane Art Supply Odorless Mineral Spirits 1

The Rhinebeck Artist's Shop Rhinebeck Artist's Shop Low VOC Odorless Mineral 
Spirits 1

The Rhinebeck Artist's Shop Rhinebeck Artists Shop Odorless Mineral Spirits 1
Turner Colour Works Ltd. Artist Color, Eco Remover 1
Turner Colour Works Ltd. Palette Cleaner 1
Turner Colour Works Ltd. Turner Acryl Gouache, Eco Remover 1
Unecol Adhesives North 
America, LLC Supertite Instant Adhesive Cleaner 1

University Art University Odorless Mineral Spirits 1
Utrecht Manufacturing LLC Utrecht Gum Spirits Turpentine 1
Utrecht Manufacturing LLC Utrecht Odorless Paint Thinners 1



LIST OF ART AND CRAFT MATERIALS   PAGE 9 
THAT CANNOT BE PURCHASED FOR USE IN K-6TH GRADES JULY 2023

_______________
Source: 1 – ACMI, Inc.; 2 – Consumer Product Safety Commission (CPSC); 3 – Brought to OEHHA’s attention
* An asterisk next to the source indicates that the product line includes items that bear the AP seal (products certified as safe for use by children).
NOTE: To ensure safety, OEHHA recommends that purchasers check products for health hazard labels before purchasing, as some products that 
contain a toxic substance or that carry a Proposition 65 warning may not be listed here.

Cleaners and Solvents (cont.)
Manufacturer/Company Brand/Product Name Source

Winsor & Newton Winsor & Newton Artists' Picture Cleaner 1
Winsor & Newton Winsor & Newton Artists' White Spirit 1
Winsor & Newton Winsor & Newton Distilled Turpentine 1
Winsor & Newton Winsor & Newton Sansodor 1

Drawing, coloring, etching, and craft materials
Materials (except paints) used to render designs or colors on a surface, such as pastels, ink, 
encaustic wax, colored pencils, or markers; materials used to prepare a surface for ink 
transfer, such as etching acid or soda ash; other materials used for art and craft projects, such 
as glitter or embossing powder.

Manufacturer/Company Brand/Product Name Source

ACCO Brands Corporation Quartet 2-in-1 Dry-Erase Accessory Kit (4 Markers, 8 
Colors) 1*

ACCO Brands Corporation Quartet Enduraglide Dry-Erase Accessory Kit-Chisel 
Point 1*

ACCO Brands Corporation Quartet Enduraglide Dry-Erase Accessory Kit-Fine 
Point 1*

biOrigins Sodium Hydroxide 2
Blick Art Materials, LLC Blick Studio Brush Marker Refills 1
Blick Art Materials, LLC Blick Studio Brush Markers Refills 1
Board Dudes 6 Magnetic Dry Erase Markers 3
Buncho Corporation Holbein Artist Soft Pastels 1*
Chartpak Ad Marker-Fine Point 1
Chartpak Ad Markers 1
Chartpak Chartpak AD Markers Colorless Blender 6 Pack 3
Chartpak Chartpak Spectra AD Markers Refills 1
Chartpak Chartpak Studio brush marker 3
Chartpak Frame Touchup Markers 1
Chartpak Furniture Touchup Markers 1
Chartpak Molotow Grafx Aqua Ink Refills 1*

Chartpak The Original Chartpak AD Markers, Tri-Nib, 25 
Assorted Landscape Colors in Tabletop Cube 3

Chartpak Woodcrafter's Wood Stain Markers 1
Conte Conte A Paris Sketching Pencils 1*
Crayola Fine Tip Washable Marker Set 3

Crayola Non-Toxic Washable Gel Marker Classpack Conical 
Tip 3



LIST OF ART AND CRAFT MATERIALS   PAGE 10 
THAT CANNOT BE PURCHASED FOR USE IN K-6TH GRADES JULY 2023

_______________
Source: 1 – ACMI, Inc.; 2 – Consumer Product Safety Commission (CPSC); 3 – Brought to OEHHA’s attention
* An asterisk next to the source indicates that the product line includes items that bear the AP seal (products certified as safe for use by children).
NOTE: To ensure safety, OEHHA recommends that purchasers check products for health hazard labels before purchasing, as some products that 
contain a toxic substance or that carry a Proposition 65 warning may not be listed here.

Drawing, coloring, etching, and craft materials (cont.)
Manufacturer/Company Brand/Product Name Source

Crayola Non-Washable Classpack Markers, Broad Point, 16 
Classic Colors 3

Creative Mark International, 
LLC. Spectra AD Marker Refills 1

DecoArt, Inc. Jack Richeson Handmade Pastels 1
DecoArt, Inc. Jack Richeson Round Pastels 1
DecoArt, Inc. Jack Richeson Semi-Hard Pastels 1
Deleter Inc. Deleter Black Ink A (3410011) 1
Derivan Pty. Ltd. Ergo Pro Marker Refills 1
Expo Dry Erase Markers (scented ink) 3
Hans Stockmar GmbH & Co. 
KG Encaustic Waxes 1

Higashiyama Corporation Higashiyama, Masking Calligraphy 1
Higashiyama Corporation Higashiyama, Masking Liner 1
Holbein Works Ltd. Holbein Artists' Colored Pencils 1*
Holbein Works Ltd. Holbein Drawing Ink 1
Holbein Works Ltd. Holbein Maxon Comic Ink 1*
Kuretake Co., Ltd. Kuretake Nouboku Shogei 1
Kuretake Co., Ltd. ZIG Cartoonist Sumi Ink 1
Kuretake Co., Ltd. ZIG Cartoonist Sumi Ink 180 1
Kuretake Co., Ltd. ZIG Cartoonist Sumi Ink 20 1
Kuretake Co., Ltd. ZIG Cartoonist Sumi Ink 60 1
Kuretake Co., Ltd. ZIG Kurecolor Refill Ink KCR-25 1
Michaels Stores, Inc. Artist's Loft Level 1 Watercolor Ink 1*
Modernist Pantry Sodium Hydroxide 2
Newell Brands Prismacolor Nupastel Firm Coloring Stick 1*
Newell Brands Prismacolor Premier Colored Pencils 1*
Newell Brands Prismacolor Verithin Pencils 1*
Pebeo Inc. Colorex 1*
Pebeo Inc. Crystal Resin: Part A 1
Pebeo Inc. Pebeo Bio-Based Cristal Resin Part A 1
Pebeo Inc. Pebeo Bio-Based Cristal Resin Part B 1
Pebeo Inc. Pebeo Bio-Based Glazing Resin Part A 1
Pebeo Inc. Pebeo Bio-Based Glazing Resin Part B 1
Pebeo Inc. Pebeo Bio-Based Pro Resin Part A 1
Pebeo Inc. Pebeo Bio-Based Pro Resin Part B 1
Pebeo Inc. Self-Adhesive Lead Strip 1
Pentel of America Ltd. Pentel Paint Marker 1



LIST OF ART AND CRAFT MATERIALS   PAGE 11 
THAT CANNOT BE PURCHASED FOR USE IN K-6TH GRADES JULY 2023

_______________
Source: 1 – ACMI, Inc.; 2 – Consumer Product Safety Commission (CPSC); 3 – Brought to OEHHA’s attention
* An asterisk next to the source indicates that the product line includes items that bear the AP seal (products certified as safe for use by children).
NOTE: To ensure safety, OEHHA recommends that purchasers check products for health hazard labels before purchasing, as some products that 
contain a toxic substance or that carry a Proposition 65 warning may not be listed here.

Drawing, coloring, etching, and craft materials (cont.)
Manufacturer/Company Brand/Product Name Source

Pilot Corporation of America Iroshizuki Inks (50ml) 1*
Pilot Corporation of America Iroshizuku Inks (15ml) 1*
Plaid Enterprises, Inc. Mod Podge Alcohol Inks Beach Please 1
Plaid Enterprises, Inc. Mod Podge Alcohol Inks Fun Brights 1
Plaid Enterprises, Inc. Mod Podge Alcohol Inks Galaxy 1
Plaid Enterprises, Inc. Mod Podge Alcohol Inks Metallics 1
Plaid Enterprises, Inc. Mod Podge Alcohol Inks Princess Potion 1
Plaid Enterprises, Inc. Mod Podge Resin Alcohol Inks 1
Playskool Crayons (36 Count) 3
Royal Talens Rembrandt Soft Pastels 1*
Royal Talens Rembrandt Soft Pastels 45ct Set 1*
Royal Talens Rembrandt Soft Pastels Basic Set 1*
Royal Talens Rembrandt Soft Pastels Starter Set 1*
Royal Talens Talens ArtCreation Soft Pastels 1
Royal Talens Talens Pantone Marker Refills 1
Royal Talens Van Gogh Soft Pastels 1*
Salis International, Inc. Dr. Ph. Martin's Pen-White 1
School Smart School Smart Non-Toxic Permanent Marker 3
Sennelier-Sauer Encre Sennelier 1*
Sennelier-Sauer Indian Ink 1*
Sennelier-Sauer Pastels A L'Ecu 1*
Sennelier-Sauer Sennelier Extra Soft A L'Ecu 1*
Sennelier-Sauer Sennelier Ink Brush Pen 1
ShinHan Art Materials Inc. ShinHan Touch Refill Ink 1
Staedtler Lumocolor Whiteboard marker refill station 3

Staedtler Staedtler Triplus Fineliner 0.3 mm Porous Point Pen 
334 – SB10 3

Staedtler Staedtler Triplus Fineliner 0.3 mm Porous Point Pen 
334 – SB10, 10 pack 3

Too Marker Products Inc. Copic Colorless Blender (Refill) 1
Too Marker Products Inc. Copic Ink 1
U-Mark Inc. A10, A20, A30 Paint Markers 3
U-Mark Inc. A3 Extra Fine Line Marker 3



LIST OF ART AND CRAFT MATERIALS   PAGE 12 
THAT CANNOT BE PURCHASED FOR USE IN K-6TH GRADES JULY 2023

_______________
Source: 1 – ACMI, Inc.; 2 – Consumer Product Safety Commission (CPSC); 3 – Brought to OEHHA’s attention
* An asterisk next to the source indicates that the product line includes items that bear the AP seal (products certified as safe for use by children).
NOTE: To ensure safety, OEHHA recommends that purchasers check products for health hazard labels before purchasing, as some products that 
contain a toxic substance or that carry a Proposition 65 warning may not be listed here.

Paints
Surface coatings applied as a thin layer to give color to an object. Paint media include acrylic, 
alkyd, oil, tempera, gouache, pigments, and watercolor.

Manufacturer/Company Brand/Product Name Source
Aboveground Enterprises Inc. Aboveground Art Supplies Artists' Black Gesso 1
Aboveground Enterprises Inc. Aboveground Art Supplies Artists' Gesso 1
Aboveground Enterprises Inc. Aboveground Art Supplies Artists' Gray Gesso 1
Aboveground Enterprises Inc. Aboveground Art Supplies Professional Gesso 1
Art & Frame of Sarasota, Inc. Art & Frame of Sarasota Artists' Black Gesso 1
Art & Frame of Sarasota, Inc. Art & Frame of Sarasota Artists' Gesso 1
Art & Frame of Sarasota, Inc. Art & Frame of Sarasota Artists' Gray Gesso 1
Art & Frame of Sarasota, Inc. Art & Frame of Sarasota Professional Gesso 1
Art Essentials Art Essentials Artists' Black Gesso 1
Art Essentials Art Essentials Artists' Gesso 1
Art Essentials Art Essentials Artists' Gray Gesso 1
Art Essentials Art Essentials Professional Gesso 1
Art Materials, LLC Art Materials Artists' Black Gesso 1
Art Materials, LLC Art Materials Artists' Gesso 1
Art Materials, LLC Art Materials Artists' Gray Gesso 1
Art Materials, LLC Art Materials Professional Gesso 1
Art Spectrum Manufacturing 
Company Art Spectrum Artists' Oil Paints 1*

ArtMart, Inc ArtMart Artists' Black Gesso 1
ArtMart, Inc ArtMart Artists' Gesso 1
ArtMart, Inc ArtMart Artists' Gray Gesso 1
ArtMart, Inc ArtMart Professional Gesso 1
Binders Art Supplies & 
Frames Binders Art Supplies & Framing Artists' Black Gesso 1

Binders Art Supplies & 
Frames Binders Art Supplies & Framing Artists' Gesso 1

Binders Art Supplies & 
Frames Binders Art Supplies & Framing Artists' Gray Gesso 1

Blick Art Materials, LLC Blick Artists' Black Gesso 1
Blick Art Materials, LLC Blick Artists' Oil Colors 1*
Blick Art Materials, LLC Blick Artists' White Gesso 1
Blick Art Materials, LLC Blick Powdered Marble Dust 1
Blick Art Materials, LLC Blick Premium Gesso 1
Blick Art Materials, LLC Blick Professional White Gesso 1
Blick Art Materials, LLC Blick Studio Acrylic 1*
Blick Art Materials, LLC Blick Studio Oil Colors 1*



LIST OF ART AND CRAFT MATERIALS   PAGE 13 
THAT CANNOT BE PURCHASED FOR USE IN K-6TH GRADES JULY 2023

_______________
Source: 1 – ACMI, Inc.; 2 – Consumer Product Safety Commission (CPSC); 3 – Brought to OEHHA’s attention
* An asterisk next to the source indicates that the product line includes items that bear the AP seal (products certified as safe for use by children).
NOTE: To ensure safety, OEHHA recommends that purchasers check products for health hazard labels before purchasing, as some products that 
contain a toxic substance or that carry a Proposition 65 warning may not be listed here.

Paints (cont.)
Manufacturer/Company Brand/Product Name Source

Blick Art Materials, LLC Dick Blick Artists Acrylic Colors 1*
Blue Rooster Arts, Inc Blue Rooster Art Artists' Black Gesso 1
Blue Rooster Arts, Inc Blue Rooster Art Artists' Gesso 1
Blue Rooster Arts, Inc Blue Rooster Art Artists' Gray Gesso 1
Blue Rooster Arts, Inc Blue Rooster Art Professional Gesso 1
Buncho Corporation Holbein Artists Oil Pastels 1*
C. Kreul GmbH & Co. KG Marble Magic 1
Chartpak Belton Molotow Premium 1
Chartpak Belton Molotow Premium Neon 1
Chartpak Grumbacher Artists' Acrylic Gesso 1
Chartpak Grumbacher Max Artists' Oil Color 1*
Chartpak Molotow Urban Fine-Art Special Series Neon 1

Chartpak Molotow Urban Fine-Art Special Series Transparent 
(Aerosol) 1

Charvin S.A.R.L Charvin Extra Fine Oil Colors 1*
Charvin S.A.R.L Charvin Fine Oil Colors 1*
Cheap Joe's Art Stuff, Inc Joe Miller Signature Series Gesso 1
Cheap Joe's Art Stuff, Inc Joe's Prime Really Good Gesso 1
Chroma, Inc. A2 Chroma Acrylic Gesso 1
Chroma, Inc. Atelier Gesso 1
Chroma, Inc. Atelier Gesso Primer 1
Chroma, Inc. Atelier Liquid Gesso Primer 1
Chroma, Inc. Chroma Fluid Black Gesso 1
Chroma, Inc. Chroma Fusion Gesso Primer 1
Chroma, Inc. Chroma Gesso Artists' 1
Chroma, Inc. Chroma Gesso Basic 1
Chroma, Inc. Chroma Gesso Professional 1
Chroma, Inc. Jo Sonja's Artists Colors 1*
Commercial Art Supply, Inc Aquacryl Gesso 1
Cranfield Colours Ltd. Cranfield Artists' Oil Colours 1*
Daler-Rowney Limited Daler-Rowney Aquafine Moist Water Color Pans 1*
Daler-Rowney Limited Daler-Rowney Artists Watercolour 1*
Daler-Rowney Limited Daler-Rowney Designers Gouache 1*
Daler-Rowney Limited Daler-Rowney Georgian Oil Colour 1*
Daler-Rowney Limited Lukas Acrylic Modeling Paste 1
Daler-Rowney Limited Lukas Cryl Pastos 1*
Daler-Rowney Limited Lukas Wipe-Metal 1
Daler-Rowney Limited Nerchau Acrylic Structure Paste, Fine 1



LIST OF ART AND CRAFT MATERIALS   PAGE 14 
THAT CANNOT BE PURCHASED FOR USE IN K-6TH GRADES JULY 2023

_______________
Source: 1 – ACMI, Inc.; 2 – Consumer Product Safety Commission (CPSC); 3 – Brought to OEHHA’s attention
* An asterisk next to the source indicates that the product line includes items that bear the AP seal (products certified as safe for use by children).
NOTE: To ensure safety, OEHHA recommends that purchasers check products for health hazard labels before purchasing, as some products that 
contain a toxic substance or that carry a Proposition 65 warning may not be listed here.

Paints (cont.)
Manufacturer/Company Brand/Product Name Source

Daler-Rowney Limited Rowney Egg Tempera 1*
Daler-Rowney Limited Rowney Goldfinger Colors 1
Daler-Rowney Limited Simply Oil Colour 1*
Daniel Smith, Inc. Daniel Smith Extra Fine Watercolors 1*
Daniel Smith, Inc. Daniel Smith Luminescent Oil Colors 1*
Daniel Smith, Inc. Daniel Smith Water Soluble Oil Colors 1*
Daniel Smith, Inc. Daniel Smith Watercolor Stick 1*
Daniel Smith, Inc. Daniel Smith World's Best Acrylic Gesso 1*
DecoArt, Inc. Deco Art Metallic Lustre 1*
DecoArt, Inc. DecoArt Media Misters 1
DecoArt, Inc. Jack Richeson Oils (Shiva Series) 1*
DecoArt, Inc. Shiva Casein Colors 1*
DecoArt, Inc. St. Petersburg Artists' Water Colours 1*
DecoArt, Inc. Water Marbling Acrylic 1*
DecoArt, Inc. Wax Effects 1
DecoArt, Inc. Yarka Watercolors Professional 1*
Derivan Pty. Ltd. Matisse Artist Acrylic Colours 1*
Derivan Pty. Ltd. Matisse Dry Mediums-Ferrous Powder 1
Graphaids Inc. Graphaids Artists' Black Gesso 1
Graphaids Inc. Graphaids Artists' Gesso 1
Graphaids Inc. Graphaids Artists' Gray Gesso 1
Graphaids Inc. Graphaids Professional Gesso 1
H. R. Meininger Company Meininger Artists' Black Gesso 1
H. R. Meininger Company Meininger Artists' Gesso 1
H. R. Meininger Company Meininger Artists' Gray Gesso 1
H. R. Meininger Company Meininger Professional Gesso 1
Higashiyama Corporation Higashiyama, Manga Ink 1*
Holbein Works Ltd. Holbein Academic Oil Color 1*
Holbein Works Ltd. Holbein Acryla Designer's Gouache 1*
Holbein Works Ltd. Holbein Acryla Gesso 1*
Holbein Works Ltd. Holbein Acrylic Colors (BDA) 1*
Holbein Works Ltd. Holbein Acrylic Colors, Heavy Body Artist Acrylic 1*

Holbein Works Ltd. Holbein Acrylic Colors, Heavy Body Artist Acrylic (20 
ML) 1*

Holbein Works Ltd. Holbein Acrylic Gouache 1*
Holbein Works Ltd. Holbein Acrylic Inks 1*
Holbein Works Ltd. Holbein Artists' Oil Color 1*
Holbein Works Ltd. Holbein Artists' Pan Color 1*



LIST OF ART AND CRAFT MATERIALS   PAGE 15 
THAT CANNOT BE PURCHASED FOR USE IN K-6TH GRADES JULY 2023

_______________
Source: 1 – ACMI, Inc.; 2 – Consumer Product Safety Commission (CPSC); 3 – Brought to OEHHA’s attention
* An asterisk next to the source indicates that the product line includes items that bear the AP seal (products certified as safe for use by children).
NOTE: To ensure safety, OEHHA recommends that purchasers check products for health hazard labels before purchasing, as some products that 
contain a toxic substance or that carry a Proposition 65 warning may not be listed here.

Paints (cont.)
Manufacturer/Company Brand/Product Name Source

Holbein Works Ltd. Holbein Artists' Pigment Paste 1*
Holbein Works Ltd. Holbein Artists' Water Colors 1*
Holbein Works Ltd. Holbein Duo Oil Colors 1*
Holbein Works Ltd. Holbein Ecolse Oil Color 1*
Holbein Works Ltd. Holbein Fluid Acrylic Color 1*
Holbein Works Ltd. Holbein Gouache 1*
Holbein Works Ltd. Holbein Gum Arabic (PG507/PG557) 1
Holbein Works Ltd. Holbein Pop Oil Color 1*
Holbein Works Ltd. Holbein Superior Artists' Oil Color 1*
Holbein Works Ltd. Holbein Titanium White (PG192/PG392) 1
Holbein Works Ltd. Tosai Pure Pigments 1*
Hull's Art Supply Hull's Art Supply Artists' Black Gesso 1
Hull's Art Supply Hull's Art Supply Artists' Gesso 1
Hull's Art Supply Hull's Art Supply Artists' Gray Gesso 1
Hull's Art Supply Hull's Art Supply Professional Gesso 1
Hyatt's Graphic Supply Co., 
Inc. Hyatt's Artists' Black Gesso 1

Hyatt's Graphic Supply Co., 
Inc. Hyatt's Artists' Gesso 1

Hyatt's Graphic Supply Co., 
Inc. Hyatt's Artists' Gray Gesso 1

Hyatt's Graphic Supply Co., 
Inc. Hyatt's Professional Gesso 1

Industria Maimeri SpA Acrilico Maimeri 1*
Industria Maimeri SpA Maimeri Artisti Series 1*
Industria Maimeri SpA Maimeri Blu (Liquid) 1*
Industria Maimeri SpA Maimeri Classico Series 1*
Industria Maimeri SpA Maimeri One Acrylic 1*
Industria Maimeri SpA Maimeri Puro Series 1*
Industria Maimeri SpA Maimeri Uniquo 1*
Jacksons Art Supplies Jackson's Professional Oil Colour 1*
Jerry's Artarama Jerry's Artist's Gesso 1
Jerry's Artarama Jerry's Just Gesso Artist 1
Jerry's Artarama Jerry's Just Gesso Black 1
Jerry's Artarama Jerry's Just Gesso Professional 1
Jerry's Artarama Jerry's World's Greatest Gesso 1
Jerry's Artarama SoHo Artist Gesso White 1
Kremer Pigmente GmbH & 
Co. KG Kremer Pigments 1*



LIST OF ART AND CRAFT MATERIALS   PAGE 16 
THAT CANNOT BE PURCHASED FOR USE IN K-6TH GRADES JULY 2023

_______________
Source: 1 – ACMI, Inc.; 2 – Consumer Product Safety Commission (CPSC); 3 – Brought to OEHHA’s attention
* An asterisk next to the source indicates that the product line includes items that bear the AP seal (products certified as safe for use by children).
NOTE: To ensure safety, OEHHA recommends that purchasers check products for health hazard labels before purchasing, as some products that 
contain a toxic substance or that carry a Proposition 65 warning may not be listed here.

Paints (cont.)
Manufacturer/Company Brand/Product Name Source

Lefranc & Bourgeois Lefranc Bourgeois Flashe Acrylic 1
Liquitex Liquitex Heavy Body Acrylic, Cadmium Free 1
Liquitex Liquitex Heavy Body Acrylic, Muted 1
Liquitex Liquitex Heavy Body Artist Acrylic Colors 1*
Liquitex Liquitex Inks 1
Liquitex Liquitex Professional Acrylic Gouache 1
Liquitex Liquitex Professional Spray Paint 1
Liquitex Liquitex Soft Body Acrylic, Cadmium Free 1
Liquitex Liquitex Soft Body Acrylic, Muted 1
Liquitex Liquitex Soft Body Artist Acrylic Colors 1*
Mayco Colors Magic Metallics Oxidizers 1
Merion Art and Repro Center Merion Art Artists' Black Gesso 1
Merion Art and Repro Center Merion Art Artists' Gesso 1
Merion Art and Repro Center Merion Art Artists' Gray Gesso 1
Merion Art and Repro Center Merion Art Professional Gesso 1
Michaels Stores, Inc. Craftsmart Premium Gilding Paint 1
Mijello Co., Ltd. Mission Gold Class Watercolors 1*
Newell Brands Prismacolor Art Stix 1*
Nila Colori SRL Nila Colori Extrafine Handmade Watercolors 1*
Old Holland Classic Oil 
Colors Old Holland Oil Colours 1*
Opus Framing & Art Supplies Buzz Gesso Economy Ground 1
Opus Framing & Art Supplies Opus Black Gesso 1
Opus Framing & Art Supplies Opus Gesso 1
Opus Framing & Art Supplies Opus Gray Gesso 1
PA Distribution Art Advantage Acrylic Medium Black Gesso 1
PA Distribution Art Advantage Acrylic Medium Grey Gesso 1
PA Distribution Art Advantage Acrylic Medium White Gesso 1
PA Distribution ProArt Economy Acrylic Gesso 1
PA Distribution ProArt Premium Acrylic Gesso 1
Pebeo Inc. 7A Spray 1
Pebeo Inc. 7A Spray Fluorescent 1
Pebeo Inc. Artist Acrylics Extra Fine 1*
Pebeo Inc. Black Gesso Studio Green 1
Pebeo Inc. Fluid Pigment 1*
Pebeo Inc. Gilding Wax 1
Pebeo Inc. Mat Pub 1
Pebeo Inc. One Coat White Gesso Studio Green 1



LIST OF ART AND CRAFT MATERIALS   PAGE 17 
THAT CANNOT BE PURCHASED FOR USE IN K-6TH GRADES JULY 2023

_______________
Source: 1 – ACMI, Inc.; 2 – Consumer Product Safety Commission (CPSC); 3 – Brought to OEHHA’s attention
* An asterisk next to the source indicates that the product line includes items that bear the AP seal (products certified as safe for use by children).
NOTE: To ensure safety, OEHHA recommends that purchasers check products for health hazard labels before purchasing, as some products that 
contain a toxic substance or that carry a Proposition 65 warning may not be listed here.

Paints (cont.)
Manufacturer/Company Brand/Product Name Source

Pebeo Inc. Pebeo Ceramic 1
Pebeo Inc. Porcelain 150 Thinner 1
Pebeo Inc. Porcelaine 150 Chalkboard 1
Pebeo Inc. Porcelaine 150 Gloss Medium 1
Pebeo Inc. Porcelaine 150 Glossy Colors 1
Pebeo Inc. Porcelaine 150 Matt 1
Pebeo Inc. Porcelaine 150 Pastel 1
Pebeo Inc. Porcelaine 150 Shimmer Colors 1
Pebeo Inc. Setacolor Opaque 1
Pebeo Inc. Setacolor Opaque Shimmer 1
Pebeo Inc. Setacolor Tie & Dye 1
Pebeo Inc. Setasilk 1
Pebeo Inc. Vitrail 1
Pebeo Inc. Vitrea 160 Frosted Colors 1
Pebeo Inc. Vitrea 160 Frosting Medium 1
Pebeo Inc. Vitrea 160 Glossy Colors 1
Pebeo Inc. Vitrea 160 Iridescent Medium 1
Pebeo Inc. Vitrea 160 Shimmer Colors 1
Pebeo Inc. Vitrea 160 Thinner 1
Pebeo Inc. White Gesso Studio Green 1
Plaid Enterprises, Inc. 7500 Metallic Multi Surface and Glitterific Set 1*
Plaid Enterprises, Inc. Ceramcoat Glitter Explosion 1
Plaid Enterprises, Inc. Folk Art Glitterific 1
Plaid Enterprises, Inc. Folk Art Glitterific Fine 1
Plaid Enterprises, Inc. Folk Art Glitterific Icon Set 1
Plaid Enterprises, Inc. Folk Art Lettering Paint 1
Plaid Enterprises, Inc. Liquid Leaf 1
Plaid Enterprises, Inc. Martha Stewart Gilding 1
Plaid Enterprises, Inc. Waverly Inspirations Liquid Gilding 1
Plaza Artist Materials Plaza Artists' Acrylic Gesso 1
Plaza Artist Materials Plaza Artists' Black Gesso 1
Plaza Artist Materials Plaza Artists' Gray Gesso 1
Plaza Artist Materials Plaza Studio Series Acrylic Gesso 1
Raw Materials Art Supplies Raw Materials Artists' Black Gesso 1
Raw Materials Art Supplies Raw Materials Artists' Gesso 1
Raw Materials Art Supplies Raw Materials Artists' Gray Gesso 1
Raw Materials Art Supplies Raw Materials Professional Gesso 1
Royal Talens Amsterdam Acrylic Colours 1*



LIST OF ART AND CRAFT MATERIALS   PAGE 18 
THAT CANNOT BE PURCHASED FOR USE IN K-6TH GRADES JULY 2023

_______________
Source: 1 – ACMI, Inc.; 2 – Consumer Product Safety Commission (CPSC); 3 – Brought to OEHHA’s attention
* An asterisk next to the source indicates that the product line includes items that bear the AP seal (products certified as safe for use by children).
NOTE: To ensure safety, OEHHA recommends that purchasers check products for health hazard labels before purchasing, as some products that 
contain a toxic substance or that carry a Proposition 65 warning may not be listed here.

Paints (cont.)
Manufacturer/Company Brand/Product Name Source

Royal Talens Amsterdam Expert Acrylic Colours 1*
Royal Talens Amsterdam Spraypaint 1
Royal Talens Amsterdam Standard Series Acrylic Colours 1*
Royal Talens ArtCreation Acrylic Colours 1*
Royal Talens ArtCreation Watercolours (Liquid) 1*
Royal Talens Cobra 1*
Royal Talens Cobra Study 1*
Royal Talens Rembrandt Acrylic Colours 1*
Royal Talens Rembrandt Water Colours (Pan) 1*
Royal Talens Rembrandt Watercolors (Liquid) 1*
Royal Talens Talens Art Creation - Textile Silk 1
Royal Talens Talens Art Creation - Tie & Dye Sets 1
Royal Talens Van Gogh 12ct Pocket Box Watercolors 1*
Royal Talens Van Gogh Acrylic Colours 1*
Royal Talens Van Gogh Oil Colours 1*
Royal Talens Van Gogh Watercolours (Liquid) 1*
Salis International, Inc. Dr. Ph. Martin's Bleed Proof White 1
School Specialty LLC Sax True Flow Gesso Acrylic/White 1
School Specialty LLC Sax True Flow Opaque Fluid Gesso (Black) 1
Sennelier-Sauer Acrylique Campus 1*
Sennelier-Sauer Acrylique Crea 1*
Sennelier-Sauer Acrylique Raphael 1*
Sennelier-Sauer Finest Artists' Oils 1*
Sennelier-Sauer La Petite Aquarelle - Tube 1*
Sennelier-Sauer Sennelier Artists Acrylics 1*
Sennelier-Sauer Sennelier Dry Pigments 1*
Sennelier-Sauer Sennelier Egg Tempera 1*
Sennelier-Sauer Sennelier Extra Fine Watercolors (Half Pans) 1*
Shanghai Marie Painting 
Materials Co., Ltd. Marie's Oil Colour 1*

ShinHan Art Materials Inc. ShinHan Poster Colors 1*
ShinHan Art Materials Inc. ShinHan Professional Acrylic Color 1*
ShinHan Art Materials Inc. ShinHan Professional Korean Color 1*
ShinHan Art Materials Inc. ShinHan Professional Oil Colors 1*

ShinHan Art Materials Inc. ShinHan PWC Premium Extra Fine Artists' Water 
Colors 1*

ShinHan Art Materials Inc. ShinHan SH Oil Color 1*

ShinHan Art Materials Inc. ShinHan SWC Professional Extra Fine Artists' Water 
Colors 1*



LIST OF ART AND CRAFT MATERIALS   PAGE 19 
THAT CANNOT BE PURCHASED FOR USE IN K-6TH GRADES JULY 2023

_______________
Source: 1 – ACMI, Inc.; 2 – Consumer Product Safety Commission (CPSC); 3 – Brought to OEHHA’s attention
* An asterisk next to the source indicates that the product line includes items that bear the AP seal (products certified as safe for use by children).
NOTE: To ensure safety, OEHHA recommends that purchasers check products for health hazard labels before purchasing, as some products that 
contain a toxic substance or that carry a Proposition 65 warning may not be listed here.

Paints (cont.)
Manufacturer/Company Brand/Product Name Source

Soho Art Materials Soho Art Materials Economy Gesso 1
Soho Art Materials Soho Art Materials Professional Gesso 1
Spokane Art Supply Spokane Art Supply Artists' Black Gesso 1
Spokane Art Supply Spokane Art Supply Artists' Gesso 1
Spokane Art Supply Spokane Art Supply Artists' Gray Gesso 1
Spokane Art Supply Spokane Art Supply Professional Gesso 1
The Rhinebeck Artist's Shop Rhinebeck Artists Shop Artists' Black Gesso 1
The Rhinebeck Artist's Shop Rhinebeck Artists Shop Artists' Gesso 1
The Rhinebeck Artist's Shop Rhinebeck Artists Shop Artists' Gray Gesso 1
The Rhinebeck Artist's Shop Rhinebeck Artists Shop Professional Gesso 1
Turner Colour Works Ltd. Artists Water Colour 1*
Turner Colour Works Ltd. Design Colour 1*
Turner Colour Works Ltd. Neo Colour 1*
Turner Colour Works Ltd. Turner Acryl Gouache 1*
Turner Colour Works Ltd. Turner Design Gouache 1*
Turner Colour Works Ltd. Turner Poster Colour 1*
University Art University Art Artists' Black Gesso 1
University Art University Art Artists' Gesso 1
University Art University Art Artists' Gray Gesso 1
University Art University Art Professional Gesso 1
Utrecht Manufacturing LLC Utrecht Artists' Acrylic Wood Box Set 1*
Utrecht Manufacturing LLC Utrecht Artists' Acrylics Landscape Set 1*
Utrecht Manufacturing LLC Utrecht Artists' Acrylics Portrait Set 1*
Utrecht Manufacturing LLC Utrecht Artist's Gouache 1*
Utrecht Manufacturing LLC Utrecht Artist's Gouache Set 1*
Utrecht Manufacturing LLC Utrecht Artists' Oil Wood Box Set 1*
Utrecht Manufacturing LLC Utrecht Artists' Oils Color Theory Set 1*
Utrecht Manufacturing LLC Utrecht Artists' Oils Landscape Set 1*
Utrecht Manufacturing LLC Utrecht Artists' Oils Portrait Set 1*
Utrecht Manufacturing LLC Utrecht Artists Pro Wood Box Set 1*
Utrecht Manufacturing LLC Utrecht Artists Watercolor Landscape Set 1*
Utrecht Manufacturing LLC Utrecht Artists Watercolor Portrait Set 1*
Utrecht Manufacturing LLC Utrecht Complete Artists' Acrylic Painting Set 1*
Utrecht Manufacturing LLC Utrecht Deluxe Acrylic Paint Box Set 1*
Utrecht Manufacturing LLC Utrecht Deluxe Oil Color Set 1*
Utrecht Manufacturing LLC Utrecht Professional Artists' Acrylic Colors 1*
Utrecht Manufacturing LLC Utrecht Professional Artists' Oil Colors 1*
Utrecht Manufacturing LLC Utrecht Professional Artists' Watercolors 1*



LIST OF ART AND CRAFT MATERIALS   PAGE 20 
THAT CANNOT BE PURCHASED FOR USE IN K-6TH GRADES JULY 2023

_______________
Source: 1 – ACMI, Inc.; 2 – Consumer Product Safety Commission (CPSC); 3 – Brought to OEHHA’s attention
* An asterisk next to the source indicates that the product line includes items that bear the AP seal (products certified as safe for use by children).
NOTE: To ensure safety, OEHHA recommends that purchasers check products for health hazard labels before purchasing, as some products that 
contain a toxic substance or that carry a Proposition 65 warning may not be listed here.

Paints (cont.)
Manufacturer/Company Brand/Product Name Source

Utrecht Manufacturing LLC Utrecht Studio Series Acrylic Colors 1*
Utrecht Manufacturing LLC Utrecht Studio Series Oil Color 1*
Winsor & Newton Winsor & Newton Artisan Water Mixable Oil Colours 1*
Winsor & Newton Winsor & Newton Artists' Oilbars 1*
Winsor & Newton Winsor & Newton Designers Gouache Colours (14ML) 1*
Winsor & Newton Winsor & Newton Professional Acrylic Colours 1*
Winsor & Newton Winsor & Newton Professional Water Colours (Tube) 1*
Winsor & Newton Winsor & Newton Professional Water Colours Pan 1*
Winsor & Newton Winsor & Newton Winton Oil Colours 1*

Photographic Chemicals
Chemical products used to set photosensitive emulsions on surfaces or used to develop 
images from exposed photosensitive materials. Such chemicals include developer, stop bath, 
fixer, toner, photo sensitizer, and cyanotype chemicals.

Manufacturer/Company Brand/Product Name Source
Speedball Art Products Co. Speedball Diazo Sensitizer 1

Preparation, Process, and Finishing Materials 
Materials used for surface preparation; materials used for control in the process of creating 
artwork, such as masking fluid or drying medium; materials used to protect or give a particular 
visual quality to the surface of a piece, such as varnish, fixatives, or finishing spray.

Manufacturer/Company Brand/Product Name Source
American Art Clay Co., Inc. AMACO Nail Hole Filler 1*
B & B Etching Products, Inc. B&B Etchall Dip 'N Etch 1
B & B Etching Products, Inc. B&B Etchall Etching Creme 1
B & B Etching Products, Inc. B&B Etchall Gold-Off 1
Blick Art Materials, LLC Blick Damar Varnish 1
Blick Art Materials, LLC Blick Gloss Fixative (Spray) 1
Blick Art Materials, LLC Blick Matte Fixative (Spray) 1
Blick Art Materials, LLC Blick Studio Quick Glaze 1
Captain Creative Paint, Inc. Captain Creative Super Goop 1
Chartpak Grumbacher Acrylic Painting Varnish Gloss (Aerosol) 1
Chartpak Grumbacher Alkyd Medium Thin 1
Chartpak Grumbacher Alkyd Painting Medium 1
Chartpak Grumbacher Brush On Retouch 1
Chartpak Grumbacher Cobalt Drier 1



LIST OF ART AND CRAFT MATERIALS   PAGE 21 
THAT CANNOT BE PURCHASED FOR USE IN K-6TH GRADES JULY 2023

_______________
Source: 1 – ACMI, Inc.; 2 – Consumer Product Safety Commission (CPSC); 3 – Brought to OEHHA’s attention
* An asterisk next to the source indicates that the product line includes items that bear the AP seal (products certified as safe for use by children).
NOTE: To ensure safety, OEHHA recommends that purchasers check products for health hazard labels before purchasing, as some products that 
contain a toxic substance or that carry a Proposition 65 warning may not be listed here.

Preparation, Process, and Finishing Materials (cont.)
Manufacturer/Company Brand/Product Name Source

Chartpak Grumbacher Copal Painting Medium 1
Chartpak Grumbacher Damar Gloss (Aerosol) 1
Chartpak Grumbacher Damar Matte (Aerosol) 1
Chartpak Grumbacher Damar Retouch Varnish (Aerosol) 1
Chartpak Grumbacher Damar Retouch Varnish (Liquid) 1
Chartpak Grumbacher Damar Varnish (Liquid) 1
Chartpak Grumbacher Final Fixative Gloss (Aerosol) 1
Chartpak Grumbacher Final Fixative Matte (Aerosol) 1
Chartpak Grumbacher Japan Drier 1
Chartpak Grumbacher Liquid First Coat 1*
Chartpak Grumbacher Matte Medium 1
Chartpak Grumbacher Matte Varnish 1
Chartpak Grumbacher Matvar 53 1
Chartpak Grumbacher Oil Painting Medium I 1
Chartpak Grumbacher Oil Painting Medium II 1
Chartpak Grumbacher Oil Painting Medium III 1
Chartpak Grumbacher Oil Painting Restorer 1

Chartpak Grumbacher Picture and Oil Painting Varnish Gloss 
(Aerosol) 1

Chartpak Grumbacher Picture and Oil Painting Varnish Matte 
(Aerosol) 1

Chartpak Grumbacher Picture Varnish 1
Chartpak Grumbacher Pre-Tested Odorless Thinner 1
Chartpak Grumbacher QuickDry Medium (5772, 5772.CAN) 1
Chartpak Grumbacher Rapid Dry 1
Chartpak Grumbacher Retouch Varnish (Liquid) 1
Chartpak Grumbacher SlowDry 1
Chartpak Grumbacher Sphinx Retouch Varnish (Liquid) 1
Chartpak Grumbacher Synvar 1
Chartpak Grumbacher Workable Fixative (Aerosol) 1
Chartpak Grumbacher Zec 1
Chartpak Misket Liquid Frisket 1
Chartpak Weber Blue Label Reworkable Fixatif (Aerosol) 1
Chartpak Weber Cleaning Solution for Paints 1
Chartpak Weber Damar Varnish 1
Chartpak Weber Japan Drier 1
Chartpak Weber Light Drying Oil 1
Chartpak Weber Liquiglaze Original 1



LIST OF ART AND CRAFT MATERIALS   PAGE 22 
THAT CANNOT BE PURCHASED FOR USE IN K-6TH GRADES JULY 2023

_______________
Source: 1 – ACMI, Inc.; 2 – Consumer Product Safety Commission (CPSC); 3 – Brought to OEHHA’s attention
* An asterisk next to the source indicates that the product line includes items that bear the AP seal (products certified as safe for use by children).
NOTE: To ensure safety, OEHHA recommends that purchasers check products for health hazard labels before purchasing, as some products that 
contain a toxic substance or that carry a Proposition 65 warning may not be listed here.

Preparation, Process, and Finishing Materials (cont.)
Manufacturer/Company Brand/Product Name Source

Chartpak Weber Matte Medium 1
Chartpak Weber Matvar 53 Varnish 1
Chartpak Weber Odorless Turpenoid 1
Chartpak Weber Permalba Impasto Gel Medium 1
Chartpak Weber Resin Oil Medium 789 1
Chartpak Weber Sphinx Retouch Varnish (Liquid) 1
Chartpak Weber Synvar Clear Gloss Varnish 1
Chartpak Weber Turpenoid Gel Painting Medium 1
Chartpak Weber Turpenoid Slow-Dry 1
Chelsea Classical Studio Chelsea Classical Studio Fat Medium 1
Chelsea Classical Studio Chelsea Classical Studio Lavender Damar Varnish 1
Chelsea Classical Studio Chelsea Classical Studio Lavender Retouch Varnish 1
Chelsea Classical Studio Chelsea Classical Studio Lavender Spike Oil Essence 1
Chelsea Classical Studio Chelsea Classical Studio Lean Medium 1
Chroma, Inc. Atelier Interactive Unlocking Formula 1
Chroma, Inc. Jo Sonja's Glass & Tile Primer 1
Cranfield Colours Ltd. Cranfield Printmakers' Wax Drier 1
Cranfield Colours Ltd. Cranfield Traditional Etching Ink 1*
Cranfield Colours Ltd. Cranfield Traditional Relief Inks 1*
Cranfield Colours Ltd. Cranfield Wiping Compound & Tack Reducer 1
Daler-Rowney Limited Daler-Rowney Art Masking Fluid 1
Daler-Rowney Limited Daler-Rowney Low Odour Perfix (Aerosol) 1
Daler-Rowney Limited Daler-Rowney Luma Bleed Proof White 1
Daler-Rowney Limited Daler-Rowney Simply Art Masking Fluid 1
Daler-Rowney Limited Daler-Rowney Water Mixable Oil Medium 1
Daler-Rowney Limited Goldfinger Varnish 1
Daler-Rowney Limited Lukas Citrus Turpentine 1
Daler-Rowney Limited Lukas Cobalt Siccative 1
Daler-Rowney Limited Lukas Cracking Varnish 1 1
Daler-Rowney Limited Lukas Cryl Varnish Brilliant 1
Daler-Rowney Limited Lukas Cryl Varnish Matt 1
Daler-Rowney Limited Lukas Cryl Varnish Silk-Brilliant 1
Daler-Rowney Limited Lukas Masking Fluid 2239 1
Daler-Rowney Limited Lukas Matt Varnish 1
Daler-Rowney Limited Lukas Medium 1 1
Daler-Rowney Limited Lukas Medium 6 1
Daler-Rowney Limited Lukas Medium 7 1
Daler-Rowney Limited Lukas Painting Medium 2 1



LIST OF ART AND CRAFT MATERIALS   PAGE 23 
THAT CANNOT BE PURCHASED FOR USE IN K-6TH GRADES JULY 2023

_______________
Source: 1 – ACMI, Inc.; 2 – Consumer Product Safety Commission (CPSC); 3 – Brought to OEHHA’s attention
* An asterisk next to the source indicates that the product line includes items that bear the AP seal (products certified as safe for use by children).
NOTE: To ensure safety, OEHHA recommends that purchasers check products for health hazard labels before purchasing, as some products that 
contain a toxic substance or that carry a Proposition 65 warning may not be listed here.

Preparation, Process, and Finishing Materials (cont.)
Manufacturer/Company Brand/Product Name Source

Daler-Rowney Limited Lukas Painting Medium 3 1
Daler-Rowney Limited Lukas Painting Medium 4 1
Daler-Rowney Limited Lukas Painting Medium 5 1
Daler-Rowney Limited Lukas Patina 1
Daler-Rowney Limited Lukas Pure Balsam Turpentine 1
Daler-Rowney Limited Lukas Rectified Balsam Turpentine 1
Daler-Rowney Limited Lukas Shellac Solution 1
Daler-Rowney Limited Lukas Siccative de Haarlem 1
Daler-Rowney Limited Lukas Synthetic Ox Gall 1
Daler-Rowney Limited Lukas Wetting Agent 1
Daler-Rowney Limited Rowney Cryla Soluble Gloss Varnish 1
Daler-Rowney Limited Rowney Cryla Soluble Matt Varnish 1
Daler-Rowney Limited Rowney Painting Medium for Oil Colour 1
Daler-Rowney Limited Rowney Poster & Water Color Varnish 1
Daniel Smith, Inc. Daniel Smith Artist Masking Fluid 1
Daniel Smith, Inc. Daniel Smith Painting Medium for Oils & Alkyds 1
DecoArt, Inc. DecoArt DuraClear Gloss Varnish 1
DecoArt, Inc. DecoArt DuraClear High Gloss Varnish 1
DecoArt, Inc. DecoArt DuraClear Matte Varnish 1
DecoArt, Inc. DecoArt DuraClear Satin Varnish 1
DecoArt, Inc. DecoArt Mixed Media - Gloss Varnish 1
DecoArt, Inc. Shiva Copal Painting Medium 1
DecoArt, Inc. Shiva Damar Varnish 1
DecoArt, Inc. Shiva Liquid Masque 1
DecoArt, Inc. Shiva Liquid Masque Cleaner 1
Derivan Pty. Ltd. Matisse Final Varnish Gloss Varnish (MM14) 1
Derivan Pty. Ltd. Matisse Final Varnish Matt Varnish (MM15) 1
Derivan Pty. Ltd. Matisse Final Varnish Satin Varnish (MM29) 1
Holbein Works Ltd. Holbein Acryla Gel Medium Heavy Body 1
Holbein Works Ltd. Holbein Acryla Gel Medium High Solid 1
Holbein Works Ltd. Holbein Acryla Painting Solvent 1
Holbein Works Ltd. Holbein Acryla Remover WS 1
Holbein Works Ltd. Holbein Acryla Strong Cleaner 1
Holbein Works Ltd. Holbein Duo Linseed Oil 1
Holbein Works Ltd. Holbein Duo Painting Oil Medium 1
Holbein Works Ltd. Holbein Duo Stand Linseed Oil 1
Holbein Works Ltd. Holbein Japan Gold Size 1
Holbein Works Ltd. Holbein Masking Ink Cleaner (W479) 1



LIST OF ART AND CRAFT MATERIALS   PAGE 24 
THAT CANNOT BE PURCHASED FOR USE IN K-6TH GRADES JULY 2023

_______________
Source: 1 – ACMI, Inc.; 2 – Consumer Product Safety Commission (CPSC); 3 – Brought to OEHHA’s attention
* An asterisk next to the source indicates that the product line includes items that bear the AP seal (products certified as safe for use by children).
NOTE: To ensure safety, OEHHA recommends that purchasers check products for health hazard labels before purchasing, as some products that 
contain a toxic substance or that carry a Proposition 65 warning may not be listed here.

Preparation, Process, and Finishing Materials (cont.)
Manufacturer/Company Brand/Product Name Source

Holbein Works Ltd. Holbein Odorless Painting Oil 1
Holbein Works Ltd. Holbein Odorless Painting Varnish 1
Holbein Works Ltd. Holbein Painting Medium Jelly 1
Holbein Works Ltd. Holbein Painting Oil Medium 1
Holbein Works Ltd. Holbein Painting Varnish 1
Holbein Works Ltd. Holbein Picture Varnish 1
Holbein Works Ltd. Holbein Quick Drying Medium 1
Holbein Works Ltd. Holbein Retouch Varnish 1
Holbein Works Ltd. Holbein Vernet Black Oil 1
Holbein Works Ltd. Holbein Vernet Mastic Varnish 1
Holbein Works Ltd. Holbein Vernet Painting Varnish (Linseed Type) 1
Holbein Works Ltd. Holbein Vernet Painting Varnish (Poppy Type) 1
Holbein Works Ltd. Holbein Vernet Turpentine Strong 1
Holbein Works Ltd. Holbein White Mat Varnish 1
Industria Maimeri SpA Auxiliary Maimeri Blu Watercolour 1*
Industria Maimeri SpA Auxiliary Maimeri Puro 1*
Industria Maimeri SpA Maimeri Acrylic Picture Varnish 1
Industria Maimeri SpA Maimeri Concentrated Mastic Varnish 1
Industria Maimeri SpA Maimeri Dammar Varnish 1
Industria Maimeri SpA Maimeri Drying Gel Medium 1
Industria Maimeri SpA Maimeri Drying Medium 1
Industria Maimeri SpA Maimeri Fixative Varnish (Liquid) 1
Industria Maimeri SpA Maimeri Gloss Picture Varnish 1
Industria Maimeri SpA Maimeri Gouache Gloss Varnish 1
Industria Maimeri SpA Maimeri Lavender Essence 1
Industria Maimeri SpA Maimeri Mastic Varnish 1
Industria Maimeri SpA Maimeri Mat Picture Varnish 1
Industria Maimeri SpA Maimeri Oil Painting Primer 1
Industria Maimeri SpA Maimeri Oily Thinner 1
Industria Maimeri SpA Maimeri OILYN 1
Industria Maimeri SpA Maimeri Operation for Gold Leaf 1
Industria Maimeri SpA Maimeri Painting Varnish 1
Industria Maimeri SpA Maimeri Patina Varnish 1
Industria Maimeri SpA Maimeri Pencil and Charcoal Fixative 1
Industria Maimeri SpA Maimeri Picture Varnish 1
Industria Maimeri SpA Maimeri Picture Varnish for Restoration 1
Industria Maimeri SpA Maimeri Restauro 1
Industria Maimeri SpA Maimeri Retouching Varnish 1



LIST OF ART AND CRAFT MATERIALS   PAGE 25 
THAT CANNOT BE PURCHASED FOR USE IN K-6TH GRADES JULY 2023

_______________
Source: 1 – ACMI, Inc.; 2 – Consumer Product Safety Commission (CPSC); 3 – Brought to OEHHA’s attention
* An asterisk next to the source indicates that the product line includes items that bear the AP seal (products certified as safe for use by children).
NOTE: To ensure safety, OEHHA recommends that purchasers check products for health hazard labels before purchasing, as some products that 
contain a toxic substance or that carry a Proposition 65 warning may not be listed here.

Preparation, Process, and Finishing Materials (cont.)
Manufacturer/Company Brand/Product Name Source

Industria Maimeri SpA Maimeri Retouching Varnish for Restoration 1
Industria Maimeri SpA Maimeri Strong Solvent for Restoration 1
Industria Maimeri SpA Maimeri Thinner for Restoration 1
Industria Maimeri SpA Maimeri Venetian Turpentine 1
Kremer Pigmente GmbH & 
Co. KG Carbopol EZ 2 1

Kremer Pigmente GmbH & 
Co. KG Clove Oil 73700 1

Kremer Pigmente GmbH & 
Co. KG Lavender Oil 73750 1

Kremer Pigmente GmbH & 
Co. KG Preventol ON extra 1

Kremer Pigmente GmbH & 
Co. KG Spike-Lavender Oil 73800 1

Kremer Pigmente GmbH & 
Co. KG Texanol 1

Lefranc & Bourgeois Lefranc & Bourgeois Fixative Spray (Aerosol) 1
Liquitex Liquitex Acrylic Mediums - Masking Fluid 1

Liquitex Liquitex Professional Flexible Modeling Paste, 8oz, 
16oz, 32oz 1

Liquitex Liquitex Professional Glass Medium 1
Liquitex Liquitex Professional Glazing Medium 1
Liquitex Liquitex Professional Gloss Medium 1
Liquitex Liquitex Professional Gloss Super Heavy Gel 1
Liquitex Liquitex Professional Light Modelling Paste 1
Liquitex Liquitex Professional Liquithick Additive 1
Liquitex Liquitex Professional Modeling Paste 1
Liquitex Liquitex Professional Slow-Dri Gel 1
Liquitex Liquitex Professional Soluvar Gloss Varnish (Liquid) 1
Liquitex Liquitex Professional Soluvar Matte Varnish (Liquid) 1
Liquitex Liquitex Spray Gloss Varnish 1
Liquitex Liquitex Spray Matt Varnish 1
Liquitex Liquitex Spray Satin Varnish 1
Michaels Stores, Inc. Artminds Stencil Adhesive (Aerosol) 1
Pebeo Inc. 4Artist Marker Matt Varnish 1
Pebeo Inc. Artist Acrylics Mat Varnish 1
Pebeo Inc. Bindex 3in1 Acrylic Binder Studio Green 1
Pebeo Inc. Drawing Gum 1



LIST OF ART AND CRAFT MATERIALS   PAGE 26 
THAT CANNOT BE PURCHASED FOR USE IN K-6TH GRADES JULY 2023

_______________
Source: 1 – ACMI, Inc.; 2 – Consumer Product Safety Commission (CPSC); 3 – Brought to OEHHA’s attention
* An asterisk next to the source indicates that the product line includes items that bear the AP seal (products certified as safe for use by children).
NOTE: To ensure safety, OEHHA recommends that purchasers check products for health hazard labels before purchasing, as some products that 
contain a toxic substance or that carry a Proposition 65 warning may not be listed here.

Preparation, Process, and Finishing Materials (cont.)
Manufacturer/Company Brand/Product Name Source

Pebeo Inc. Drawing Gum (Synthetic Formula) 1
Pebeo Inc. Heavy Modeling Paste Studio Green 1
Pebeo Inc. Modeling Paste Studio Green 1
Pebeo Inc. Odorless Mineral Spirit 1
Pebeo Inc. Pebeo Rectified Turpentine 1
Pebeo Inc. Pebeo Water Based Gutta 1
Pebeo Inc. Phosphorescent Gel Studio Green 1
Pebeo Inc. Transparent Fluid Medium Studio Green 1
Pebeo Inc. Vitrail Medium Lightening 1
Plaid Enterprises, Inc. Delta Etching Cream 1
Plaid Enterprises, Inc. Folk Art Acrylic Matte Sealer (Aerosol) 1
Plaid Enterprises, Inc. Folk Art Clearcote Glaze (Aerosol) 1
Plaid Enterprises, Inc. Folk Art Etch Cream 1
Plaid Enterprises, Inc. Folk Art Hi-Shine (Aerosol) 1
Plaid Enterprises, Inc. Folk Art Pearl Glaze (Aerosol) 1
Plaid Enterprises, Inc. Gallery Glass Etch Cream 1
Plaid Enterprises, Inc. Mod Podge Acrylic Sealer Gloss (Aerosol) 1
Plaid Enterprises, Inc. Mod Podge Acrylic Sealer Matte (Aerosol) 1
Plaid Enterprises, Inc. Mod Podge Clear Acrylic Sealer Satin (Aerosol) 1
Plaid Enterprises, Inc. Mod Podge Resin 1
Plaid Enterprises, Inc. Mod Podge Super Hi Shine (Aerosol) 1
Plaid Enterprises, Inc. Patricia Nimock's Gloss Sealer (Aerosol) 1
Plaid Enterprises, Inc. Patricia Nimock's Matt Sealer (Aerosol) 1
Plaid Enterprises, Inc. Plaid Clay Pot Sealer (Aerosol) 1
Plaid Enterprises, Inc. Plaid Stencil Adhesive (Aerosol) 1
Plaid Enterprises, Inc. Royal Coat Decoupage Hi-Gloss Finish (Aerosol) 1
Royal Talens Acrylic Varnish Mat (Liquid) 1
Royal Talens Acrylic Varnish Satin (Liquid) 1
Royal Talens Amsterdam Acrylic Varnish Gloss 114 (Liquid) 1
Royal Talens Amsterdam Acrylic Varnish Matt (Liquid) 1
Royal Talens Amsterdam Acrylic Varnish Satin (Liquid) 1
Royal Talens Liquid Masking Film 1
Royal Talens Painting Medium (Liquid) 1
Royal Talens Picture Varnish Mat (Liquid) 1
Royal Talens Rembrandt Painting Medium (Liquid) 1
Royal Talens Rembrandt Painting Medium Quick Drying 084 1
Royal Talens Rembrandt Picture Varnish Glossy (Liquid) 1
Royal Talens Rembrandt Picture Varnish Mat (Liquid) 1



LIST OF ART AND CRAFT MATERIALS   PAGE 27 
THAT CANNOT BE PURCHASED FOR USE IN K-6TH GRADES JULY 2023

_______________
Source: 1 – ACMI, Inc.; 2 – Consumer Product Safety Commission (CPSC); 3 – Brought to OEHHA’s attention
* An asterisk next to the source indicates that the product line includes items that bear the AP seal (products certified as safe for use by children).
NOTE: To ensure safety, OEHHA recommends that purchasers check products for health hazard labels before purchasing, as some products that 
contain a toxic substance or that carry a Proposition 65 warning may not be listed here.

Preparation, Process, and Finishing Materials (cont.)
Manufacturer/Company Brand/Product Name Source

Royal Talens Rembrandt Retouching Varnish (Liquid) 1
Royal Talens Retouching Varnish (Liquid) 1
Royal Talens Talens Acrylic Picture Varnish Glossy 114 (Liquid) 1
Royal Talens Talens Acrylic Varnish Glossy 114 (Liquid) 1
Royal Talens Talens Glazing Medium 1
Royal Talens Talens Picture Varnish Glossy 002 (Liquid) 1
Salis International, Inc. Dr. Ph. Martin's Frisket Mask Liquid Level 1 1
Salis International, Inc. Dr. Ph. Martin's Frisket Mask Liquid Level 2 1
Sennelier-Sauer Drawing Gum 1
Sennelier-Sauer Gel 'N Dry 1

Sennelier-Sauer Gomme Arabique, Liquid Gum Arabic for Gouache or 
Watercolor 1

Sennelier-Sauer Gomme Laque Liquide, Liquid Shellac 1

Sennelier-Sauer Liant de Broyage A L'Huile, Binding Medium for Oil 
Colour 1

Sennelier-Sauer Oil Paint Impasto Medium 1
Sennelier-Sauer Preservative Agent 1
Sennelier-Sauer Sennelier Aerosol Fixative, D'Artigny Spray Fixative 1
Sennelier-Sauer Sennelier Aerosol Fixative, Delacroix Spray Fixative 1
Sennelier-Sauer Sennelier Aerosol Fixative, Latour Spray Fixative 1
Sennelier-Sauer Sennelier Aerosol Varnish, Turner Retouching Varnish 1
Sennelier-Sauer Van Eyck Medium 1
Sennelier-Sauer Veronese Medium 1
Speedball Art Products Co. Screen Printing Fabric Ink Fixative 1
Speedball Art Products Co. Speedball Diazo Photo Emulsion Remover 1
Turner Colour Works Ltd. Artist Color, AG Cleaner 1
Turner Colour Works Ltd. Artist Color, Fabric Medium 1
Turner Colour Works Ltd. Turner Masking Fluid 1
Utrecht Manufacturing LLC Utrecht Alkyd Gel Oil Painting Medium 1
Utrecht Manufacturing LLC Utrecht Alkyd Glazing Medium 1
Utrecht Manufacturing LLC Utrecht Copal Painting Medium 1
Utrecht Manufacturing LLC Utrecht Damar Varnish 1
Utrecht Manufacturing LLC Utrecht Gloss Oil Varnish 1
Utrecht Manufacturing LLC Utrecht Japan Drier 1
Utrecht Manufacturing LLC Utrecht Matte Oil Varnish 1
Utrecht Manufacturing LLC Utrecht NOOD Odorless Thinner 1
Utrecht Manufacturing LLC Utrecht Odorless Thinner 1
Utrecht Manufacturing LLC Utrecht Oil Painting Medium 1



LIST OF ART AND CRAFT MATERIALS   PAGE 28 
THAT CANNOT BE PURCHASED FOR USE IN K-6TH GRADES JULY 2023

_______________
Source: 1 – ACMI, Inc.; 2 – Consumer Product Safety Commission (CPSC); 3 – Brought to OEHHA’s attention
* An asterisk next to the source indicates that the product line includes items that bear the AP seal (products certified as safe for use by children).
NOTE: To ensure safety, OEHHA recommends that purchasers check products for health hazard labels before purchasing, as some products that 
contain a toxic substance or that carry a Proposition 65 warning may not be listed here.

Preparation, Process, and Finishing Materials (cont.)
Manufacturer/Company Brand/Product Name Source

Utrecht Manufacturing LLC Utrecht Retouch Varnish 1
Utrecht Manufacturing LLC Utrecht Watercolor Art Masking Fluid 1
Winsor & Newton Winsor & Newton Art Masking Fluid 1
Winsor & Newton Winsor & Newton Artists' Acrylic Glazing Medium 1
Winsor & Newton Winsor & Newton Artists' Gloss Varnish 1
Winsor & Newton Winsor & Newton Artists' Matt Varnish 1
Winsor & Newton Winsor & Newton Artists' Painting Medium 1
Winsor & Newton Winsor & Newton Artists' Retouching Varnish 1
Winsor & Newton Winsor & Newton Artists' Retouching Varnish Spray 1
Winsor & Newton Winsor & Newton Artists' Satin Varnish 1
Winsor & Newton Winsor & Newton Artists' Workable Fixative (Aerosol) 1
Winsor & Newton Winsor & Newton Blending & Glazing Medium 1
Winsor & Newton Winsor & Newton Colourless Art Masking Fluid 1
Winsor & Newton Winsor & Newton Dammar Varnish (Liquid) 1
Winsor & Newton Winsor & Newton Galeria Gloss Medium 1

Winsor & Newton Winsor & Newton Galeria Heavy Carvable Modeling 
Paste 1

Winsor & Newton Winsor & Newton Galeria Heavy Structure Gel 1
Winsor & Newton Winsor & Newton Galeria Modeling Paste 1
Winsor & Newton Winsor & Newton Japan Gold Size 1
Winsor & Newton Winsor & Newton Liquin Fine Detail 1
Winsor & Newton Winsor & Newton Liquin Impasto 1
Winsor & Newton Winsor & Newton Liquin Light Gel 1
Winsor & Newton Winsor & Newton Liquin Oleopasto 1
Winsor & Newton Winsor & Newton Liquin Original 1
Winsor & Newton Winsor & Newton Matt Varnish Spray 1
Winsor & Newton Winsor & Newton Oil Painting Primer 1
Winsor & Newton Winsor & Newton Ox Gall Liquid 1
Winsor & Newton Winsor & Newton Professional Acrylic Glazing Medium 1
Winsor & Newton Winsor & Newton Professional Acrylic Modeling Paste 1
Winsor & Newton Winsor & Newton Professional Retouching Varnish 1


	ART AND CRAFT MATERIALS THAT CANNOT BE PURCHASED FOR USE IN KINDERGARTEN THROUGH 6TH GRADE
	Adhesives
	Brush care products
	Ceramics and Sculpting Materials
	Cleaners and Solvents
	Drawing, coloring, etching, and craft materials
	Paints
	Photographic Chemicals
	Preparation, Process, and Finishing Materials


